IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Administrative Order

FILED

March 1, 2022

2022-CC-012

DOUGLAS T. SHIMA CLERK OF APPELLATE COURTS

Relocation of Dickinson County District Court Offices

Under 2021-CC-008, Dickinson County District Court Offices are operating at a temporary location to allow completion of Dickinson County Courthouse renovations.

Pursuant to K.S.A. 20-101, and amendments thereto, and K.S.A. 20-347, and amendments thereto, this order authorizes the 8th Judicial District to take the following actions:

- The Dickinson County District Court may relocate from temporary offices at 619 N. Rogers, Abilene, Kansas to the renovated Dickinson County Courthouse at 109 E. 1st Street, Abilene, Kansas.
- All Dickinson County District Court functions and offices may continue operations at the temporary offices until the Dickinson County District Court has relocated to the Dickinson County Courthouse.
- All Dickinson County District Court offices may close on March 7 through March 8 for the purpose of moving to the Dickinson County Courthouse, and resume operations at the Dickinson County Courthouse on March 9.

This order supersedes 2021-CC-008.

Dated this 1st day of March 2022.

Marla Lucturt

FOR THE COURT

MARLA LUCKERT

Chief Justice

CALEB STEGALL

Departmental Justice